Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Climate Change: 3

No. 22.00.0000.087.24.005.24.124

Dated: 30.04.2024

To: Chief Accounts and Finance Officer
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Segun Bagicha, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Sub: Government order of Bangladesh Delegation for participation in the Sixtieth sessions of the Subsidiary Body for Scientific and Technological Advice (SBSTA-60) and the Subsidiary Body for Implementation (SBI-60) and Preparatory meetings of LDC Group and Group of 77 and China to be held from 28 May to 13 June, 2024 in Bonn, Germany.

The undersigned is directed to convey the Approval of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of the following persons for participating in the Sixtieth sessions of the Subsidiary Body for Scientific and Technological Advice (SBSTA-60) and the Subsidiary Body for Implementation (SBI-60) and Preparatory meetings of LDC Group and Group of 77 and China to be held from 28 May to 13 June, 2024 in Bonn, Germany. Duration of stay and the funding body has been mentioned beside their names:

Sl.No	Name and designation	Position & duration	Funding scenario
1.	Dharitri Kumar Sarkar	Party Delegate	United Nations
	Deputy Secretary	28 May to 13 June, 2024	Framework
	Ministry of Environment, Forest and	(will also participate in the	Convention on
	Climate Change	Preparatory meetings of LDC	Climate Change
		Group and G-77 & China)	(UNFCCC)
2.	Mirza Shawkat Ali.	Party Delegate	
	Director (Climate Change & International	28 May to 13 June, 2024	Я .
	Convention)	(will also participate in the	UNFCCC
	Department of Environment	Preparatory meetings of LDC	s v.
	N. 1. 7	Group and G-77 & China)	
3.	Md. Ziaul Haque	Party Delegate	
	Director (Air Quality)	03 to 13 June, 2024	Development Partner
	Department of Environment		The same surveying announcement on same statement
Climate	e Expert		
4.	Dr. Fazle Rabbi Sadek Ahmed	Party Delegate	PKSF
	Deputy Managing Director	03 to 13 June, 2024	
	Palli Karma-Sahayak Foundation (PKSF)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
5.	Mohammad Hafizul Islam Khan	Party Delegate	International Institute
	Executive Director	03 to 13 June, 2024	for Environment and
	Bangladesh Centre for Climate Justice	55 to 15 tane, 2021	Development (IIED)

- 2. The terms and conditions of this order are as follows:
 - i. The Officers will start their Journey for Germany on a convenient date near 28th May 2024;
 - ii. The Period of these meetings and the time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
 - iii. All expenses of the nominees in connection with this visit will be borne by the sponsoring Funding Body (shown beside of their names). There will be no financial involvement of Bangladesh Government;
 - iv. They will not stay abroad beyond the approved period (excluding travel time);
 - v. They will submit a report on the acquired experiences to this Ministry.
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Roslina Parven) Senior Assistant Secretary Phone #88-02-55100373 No. 22.00.0000.087.24.005.24.124/1(16)

Dated: 30.04.2024

Copy for information and necessary action to (Not as per seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka (with request to issue Note Verbale).
- 2. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 3: Additional Secretary (All), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Department of Environment. Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 5. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- 6. Executive Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr. Dharitri Kumar Sarkar, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 9. Mirza Shawkat Ali, Director (Climate Change & International Convention), Department of Environment, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 10. Mr. Md. Ziaul Haque, Director (Air Quality), Department of Environment, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 12. System Analyst, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka (with request to publish in the website).
- 13. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 14. Office Copy.

Climate Expert:

15. Dr. Fazle Rabbi Sadek Ahmed, Deputy Managing Director, Palli Karma-Sahayak Foundation (PKSF), Dhaka.

16. Mr. Mohammad Hafizul Islam Khan, Executive Director, Bangladesh Centre for Climate Justice, Dhaka.

(Roslina Parven) Senior Assistant Secretary